PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony K. McGrogan	08/03/2010
Jeffrey D. Brown	08/03/2010
Thomas G. Cooper	08/03/2010
Eugene F. Duval	08/03/2010
Daniel H. Gomez	08/03/2010
Robert E. Holop	08/03/2010
Craig R. Ramstad	08/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intuitive Surgical Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	1266 Kifer Road	
Internal Address:	Building 101	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12855499

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)523-6845

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-523-2129

Email: patent.group@intusurg.com

Correspondent Name: PAT DEPT INTUITIVE SURGICAL OPERATIONS

Address Line 1: 1266 KIFER RD Address Line 2: BUILDING 101

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

PATENT

REEL: 024890 FRAME: 0694

1285549

CH CAO OD

501273171

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ISRG02430/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne Killingsworth
Total Attachments: 3 source=ISRG02430_Assignment#page1.tif source=ISRG02430_Assignment#page2.tif source=ISRG02430_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024890 FRAME: 0695

ISRG02430/US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS I/we:

Anthony K. McGrogan 1586 Montalban Drive San Jose, California 95120

Jeffrey D. Brown 721 Middlefield Road Palo Alto, California 94301

Thomas G. Cooper 304 Concord Drive Menlo Park, California 94025

Eugene F. Duval 2141 Camino a los Cerros Menlo Park, California 94025

Daniel H. Gomez 276 Waverly Street Sunnyvale, California 94086

Robert E. Holop 365 E. Washington Avenue, Apt 4 Sunnyvale, California 94086

Craig R. Ramstad 1006 Aspen Grove Circle Minden, Nevada 89423

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have invented a certain invention entitled:

Surgical System Sterile Drape

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States is filed herewith.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

из

PATENT REEL: 024890 FRAME: 0696

Intuitive Surgical Operations, Inc.

a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1266 KIFER RD, BLDG 101, SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in my/our invention, for which I/we have executed the United States patent application cited above, and all patent applications and patents of every country and region (including international applications made under the Patent Cooperation Treaty) for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of every country and region for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries and regions; and I/we request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns. I hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert here in parentheses (12/855,499; August 12, 2010) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Signature:	Witnessed by:
Anthony K-McGrogan	740
8/3/20/D Date	Print Name
Signature	Witnessed by:
Jeffrey D. Brown 8 3 7010 Date	Anthony K. M. Gragan Print Name
3	

Cianatura	Witnessed by
Signature:	Witnessed by:
_ chomo & Cogn	Led R. Solm
Thomas G. Cooper	
8/3/10	TODO R. SOCEMON
Date	Print Name
Date	Tint vane
<u> </u>	
	1.0.11.
Signature:	Witnessed by:
Egy John Out	Ledd R Lohn
Eugene F. Duval	
<u>8/3/10</u>	TODO R. SOGMON
Date	Print Name
Date	Fill Name
Signature:	Witnessed by:
Tand/Jano	Thous to Com
Daniel H. Gomez	7,00,70
8/3/10	THOMAS & COOPEL
Date	Print Name
	1
Signature:	Witnessed by:
Robert E. Wolon	E Zam John Comment
Robert E. Holop	
8/3/10	Logene F. Dural
Date	Print Name
Signature:	Witnessed by:
0.00	
Lange Carlon	
Craig A. Ramstad	Andrew Antonion and Antonion an
	BRAM LAMBRECHT
Date	Print Name
}	}

3 of 3

RECORDED: 08/26/2010